## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-94**

A RESOLUTION NOMINATING CANDIDATES TO THE TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

WHEREAS, the Tarrant Appraisal District is responsible for local property tax appraisal and exemption administration; and,

WHEREAS, the terms of service for five members of the Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Directors will expire on December 31, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, the City Bedford, Texas is entitled to nominate candidates to the serve on the Board of Directors of the Tarrant Appraisal District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEDFORD, TEXAS, THAT:

- SECTION 1. The findings above are found to be true and correct, and are incorporated herein.
- SECTION 2. The City of Bedford nominates the following persons for election to the position of Director of the Tarrant Appraisal District:
  - Gloria Pena
  - Sayeda Syed
  - Phyllis Grissom
  - Fred Campos
  - Daryl Davis

PRESENTED AND PASSED this 24th day of September 2024, by a vote of 6 ayes, 0 nays and 0 abstentions, at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Bedford, Texas.

Daniel S. Cogan, Mayo

ATTEST:

Michael Wells, City Secretary